

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2022

Nirmala Namdeo Wagh & Anr. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Sanjeev Sawant I/b. Nilesh Wable for the Petitioners

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State

Mr. R. S. Kadapkar for Respondent No.2

Mr. Deepak More a/w. Shivram Gavade for Respondent No.4

Mr. Ajay Raje Nimbalkar I/b. Mr. Shriniwas Patwardhan for
Respondent No.5

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 27, 2022

P.C.

1 Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11th November 2022.

Hamdast allowed.

2 Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP waives service for Respondent Nos.1.

Mr. R. S. Kadapkar, the learned counsel accepts notice for
Respondent Nos.2. Mr. Deepak More, the learned Counsel accepts
notice for Respondent No.4. Mr. Nimbalkar appears and accepts
notice for Respondent N.5.

3 At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, place
the matter on 11th November 2022.

5 Place the present Writ Petition along with Writ Petition
No.338 of 2015.

(R.N. LADDHA,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)