

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2022**

Smt. Nirmala Namdeo Wagh & Anr. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 338 OF 2015**

Smt. Nirmala Namdev Wagh & Anr. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Nilesh Wable for Petitioners.  
Mr. Rajdeep Khadapkar for Respondent No.2.  
Mr. Deepak R. More a/w. Mr. Shivram A. Gawade for Respondent No.4.  
Mr. S.S. Patwardhan for Respondent No.5.  
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w. Ms. S.S. Bhende, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> January 2025.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) By consent of learned Advocates, stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> January 2025, at 2.30 p.m..
- 2) To be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 12305 of 2018.
- 3) Parties herein are directed to complete their pleadings before the returnable date.

**( KAMAL KHATA, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**