

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 338 OF 2015

Smt Nirmala Namdeo Wagh & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12305 OF 2018

Shripad Vallabha Sahakari Griha

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Nilesh Wable for the Petitioner in WP 11430/22 and WP 338/15 and Respondent Nos.5 & 6 in WP 12305/18.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w. Mr. K. S. Thorat, 'B' Panel for the Respondent-State.

Mr. A. V. Hardas i/b Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for Respondent No.5 in WP 338/15 & WP 11430/22 and Petitioner in WP 12305/18.

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam a/w. Ms. Varsha M. Thorat i/b Mr. Sangramsinh Yadav for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Shivram A. Gawade i/b Mr. Deepak R. More for Respondent No.4-SRA, Pune & Pimpri Chinchwad.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
GAUTAM. A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Gawade, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner and considering that arguing counsel Mr. More has filed a leave

note, stand over to 24th March, 2026.

2. Interim relief, already operating if any, be continued till next date.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)