

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2022

Smt. Nirmala Namdeo Wagh and anr. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 12305 OF 2018

Shripad Vallabha Sahakari Griha Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 338 OF 2015

Smt. Nirmala Namdeo Wagh and anr. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Nilesh Wable for the Petitioners.

Adv. A.V. Hardas i/b. Mr. S.S. Patwardhan for the Petitioners in
WP/12305/2018 and for Respondent No.5 in WP/338/2015 and in
WP/11430/2022.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl.G.P with Shri. S.H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent – State.
Adv. Anish Kikile i/b. Adv. Rajdeep Khadpkar for Respondent No.2-PMC.
Mr. Shivram Gawade i/b. Mr. Deepak More for Respondent No.4 – SRA.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2) The interim relief already in operation, to continue till the next date.
- 3) List the Petition 'for admission' on 23rd April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.25
14:12:50 +0530